FORMPTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
PATEN	TS ONLY	
Teb settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
lgor Katsman, Paul Joseph O'Dea, Hemen Oza, Gregory Rachvalsky, Alexander Sokulin and Arcady Kempinski	Name: <u>General Electric Company</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes x No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 River Road	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
Execution Date: <u>1-27-04</u> , <u>1-26-04</u> , <u>4-03-04</u> , <u>1-27-04</u> , <u>1-27-04</u> and <u>1-27-04</u> , respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/659,144		
Additional numbers attact	! hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>	Deposit account number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: 63102	<u>01-2384</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  2. The proof of the foregoing information original document.	n is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Evan R. Sotiriou	April 12, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	441	

**2**003/015

NU.014

MARO TO

ASSIGNMENT

Appracy Docket No.

137992

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, IGOR KATSMAN, of Silver 109/27, Haifa, Israel, PAUL JOSEPH O'DEA, of W 128 S9560 Walter Hagen Drive, Muskego, WI 53150, HEMEN OZA 2428G Fox River Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53189, GREGORY RACHVALSKY, of Silver 119/73, Haifa, Israel, ALEXANDER SOKULIN, of Yehuda Hanasi 32, K. Tivon, Israel and ARCADY KEMPINSKI, of 15/2 Shaar HaGay st., Haifa, 34554, Israel, sell and assign to GB Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXPORTING ULTRASOUND DATA, Serial Number 137992, filed on September 10, 2003, having Serial Number 10/659,144, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

signed at form of HALFA this 27 May of Januar 4, 2004.

IGOR KATSMAN

CHARLE TO BE STORY OF THE STORY

1

NO.014

12-2/X

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 137992
Witness Signature and Date  Kertanins ki Accody  Printed Name of Witness  27.01.04  Witness Signature and Date  Creany Rachvalshy  Printed Name of Witness	STATE OF TOP ACCOUNTS OF TAKE OF THE DESCRIPTION OF TAKE OF TAKE OF THE PERSONS WHO executed the for acknowledged to describe the purpose of	) ss.  2004, before the above-named IGOI ally known as the individual egoing assignment, who is executed his same of his executed his same of his executed set forth.  Notary Public
Signed at town of, 2004,	(Seal)	31 december, 200
Witnessed by:	PAUL JOSEPH O'DRA STATE OF	
Witness Signature and Date	COUNTY OF	, 2004, before
Printed Name of Witness  Witness Signature and Date	me personally came the abit O'DEA, to me personally keexecuted the foregoing assist to me that he executed the althe purposes therein set forth	ove-named PAUL JOSEPH nown as the individual who nament, who acknowledged ame of his own free will for
Printed Name of Witness	My General Sign Expires:	Notary Fublic
S. W.	* THAT SO *)	

2

ASSIGNMENT		Alierney Deckei No. 137992
		<del>                                      </del>
Signed at town of		:
nis, 2004.	•	
•		1
	HEMEN OZA	
/itnessed by:	STATE OF	1 23.
Vitness Signature and Date	COUNTY OF	<del> </del> )
Tenesa Digitality and Date	This day of _	, 2004, before
rinted Name of Witness	me personally known the foregoing assigns	as the individual who executed nont, who acknowledged to me ame of his own free will for the
/itness Signature and Date	purposes therein set fo	riti,
dried Name of Witness		Notary Public
Three labure of Asimess	My Commission Expir	- ds:
	(Seal)	i , ' , !
CHY & HOLE 4	o	TORAEL
Signed at tewfr of $\frac{HA/FA}{\text{day of } A \text{ wals } y}$ , 2004.	, State of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
11s <u>u. 7</u> day 61 <u>J. 3</u> , 2004.		<b>.</b>
	for the	
//	GREGORY RACHV	1
itnessed by:	STATE OF TERM	<del>E.L.</del>
27.01.04	COUNTY OF HA	(FA ) 55.
tuess Signature and Date	This 2 14 day of a	M. M. J. C. L 2004, before
ILCM TINE C. A 2COGY inted Name of Witness	me personally came	the above-named GREGORY me personally known as the
-44	individual who execute	d the forecoine assignment, who
27.01.09	own free will fer the p	hat he executed the same of his
itness Signature and Date KALSMAW Igor	/ W/r	4 Jaun,
inted Name of Witness	722	Notary Public
fu fu	My Commission Expire	4: 31 December 7000
THE STATE OF	o (Scal)	r '
(E)		
	min of	 
	VAA	,
1 84 19 1	3	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0198** 

H. Z/11

## CERTIFICATE NUMBER 1211/2004 בעודה מסכר

## AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE - אימות חתימה

2 בינואר, 2004, ניצבי	בזה כי ביום 7	ם 5, מאשר	מחיפח, דרך הי	קרב <i>ור, ב</i> וטריון	ויים, <mark>מרוין ש</mark> .	אני הת
				11	משרדי.	

|שֹּלְהוֹתוֹ הוֹכחה על פי תעודת זהות ישראלית מסי 3-1108043-6, שניתנה איגור פצמן מאת משרד הפנים ב-חיפה, ביום 16 לחודש פברואר, 1994,

גריגורי דחבלסקי שוחותו חוכחה על פי תעודת זהות ישראלית מסי 3-0893479-3, שניתנה מאת משרד הפנים ב-ה/לון, ביום 19 לחודש ספטמבר, 1991,

אלפסנדר לוקולין שוהותן הוכחה על פי תעודת זחות ישראלית מסי 3-0692783-1, שניתנה .3 מאת משרד הפנים ב-חיפה, ביום 3 לחודש יוגי, 1991, ו-

ארקדי קמביגסקי שוחותו חוכתה על פי תעודת זהות ישראלית מסי 3-1387474, שניתנה -4 <u>מאת משרד הפנים ב-הוופח, כיום 15 לחודש דצמבר, 2002, </u>

וחתמו מרצונם החופשי על המסמך המצורף בזה וחמסומן באות <u>ייא/1יי, עד ייא/4יי.</u>

<u>ולראיה הנני מאמת את מתימותיהם של </u> איגור כצמן, גריגורי רחבלסקי, אלמסודר סוקולין ו־ארקדי קמפינסקי

כתתימת ידי ובחותמי היום,|27 לחודש ינואר, שנת 2004.

I, the undersigned, MARYIN S. KRAMER, Notary at Haifa, hereby cartify that on the 27th day of January, 2004, there appeared before me at my office,

1. IGOR KATSMAN whose identity was proved to me by Israeli Identity Card Number 3-1108043-6, that was issued by the Ministry of the Interior in Haifa, on the 16th day of

2. GREGORY RACHVALSKY whose identity was proved to me by Israeli Identity Card Number 3-0893479-3, that was issued by the Ministry of the Interior in Holon, on the 19th day of <u>September, 1991.</u>

ALEXANDER SOKULIN whose identity was proved to me by Israeli Identity Card Number 3-0692783-1, that was issued by the Ministry of the Interior in Haifa, on the 3rd day of June, 1991, and

ARCADY KEMPINSKI whose identity was proved to me by Israeli Identity Card Number 3-1387474-5, that was issued by the Ministry of the Interior in Haifa, on the 15th day of December, 2002.

and signed of their own free will the attached document (Assignment) marked with the letter "A/1"-"A/4".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I authenticate the signatures of IGOR KATSMAN, GREGORY RACHVALSKY, ALEXANDER SOKULIN and arcady kempinski,

signature and scal today, the 27th day of January, 2004.

סקייכ <u>-.342 שיי</u>ח (שכר ב2<u>90.</u>-70 שייח ומעיימ בס Total fees paid 🖪 N.I.S. (Fee of NIS 290 and V.A.T. in the amount of 52.- N.I.S.)

	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	13 <b>7992</b>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, IGOR KATSMAN, of Silver 109/27, Haifa, Israel, PAUL JOSEPH O'DEA, of W 128 S9560 Walter Hagen Drive, Muskego, WI 53150, HEMEN OZA 2428G Fox River Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53189, GREGORY RACHVALSKY, of Silver 119/73, Haifa, Israel, ALEXANDER SOKULIN, of Yehuda Hanasi 32, K. Tivon, Israel and ARCADY KEMPINSKI, of 15/2 Shaar HaGay st., Haifa, 34554, Israel, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXPORTING ULTRASOUND DATA, Serial Number 137992, filed on September 10, 2003, having Serial Number 10/659,144, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	Signed at town of	, State of	
this _	day of	, 2004.	
		IGOR KATSMAN	•

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 137992
Witnessed by:	STATE OF) ss.  COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named IGOR
rinted Name of Witness	KATSMAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date	own free will for the purposes therein set form.
rinted Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)
this <u>26 day of January</u> , 2004.	PAUL JOSEPHO'DEA
Witnessed by:  Le 7 fol 1/24/04	STATE OF
Witness Signature and Date  EILEEN FFICK  Printed Name of Witness  Witness Signature and Date  Media Venue  Printed Name of Witness	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named PAUL JOSEPH O'DEA, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Mesh Venon Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

ASSIGN	IMENT	Attorney Docket No. 137992
	, State of	
thisday of	, 2004,	
	HEMEN OZA	
Witnessed by:	STATE OF	) ) ss.
Witness Signature and Date	COUNTY OF	
Printed Name of Witness	the foregoing assignment, that he executed the same	ove-named HEMEN OZA, the individual who execute, who acknowledged to m of his own free will for the
Witness Signature and Date	purposes therein set forth.	
Printed Name of Witness		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: _	
	(Seal)	
Signed at town of	, State of	
thisday of		
	GREGORY RACHVAL	SKY
Witnessed by:	STATE OF	) ss.
Witness Signature and Date		, 2004, before
Printed Name of Witness	RACHVALSKY, to me individual who executed th	above-named GREGOR's personally known as the foregoing assignment, who he executed the same of his sea therein set forth
Witness Signature and Date	Own nee win for the purpos	ses merem set torm.
Printed Name of Witness		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: _	
	(SeaI)	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
Signed at town of	, State of
thisday of, 2004.	
	ALEXANDER SOKULIN
Witnessed by:	STATE OF) ss.
	COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date	This day of, 2004, before
Printed Name of Witness	me personally came the above-named ALEXANDER SOKULIN, to me personally known as the individua who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
Witness Signature and Date	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)
Signed at town of, 2004.	, State of
	ARCADY KEMPINSKI
Witnessed by:	STATE OF) , ss.
	COUNTY OF)
Witness Signature and Date	This day of, 2004, before
Printed Name of Witness	me personally came the above-named ARCADY KEMPINSKI, to me personally known as the individua who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date	
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
rrinted Name of witness	My Commission Expires:
	(Scal)

004 THU 13:20 FAX GE ULTRASOUND

**2**1005/008

ASSIGNMENT 137992		Anomey Docket No.
	ASSIGNMENT	137992

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, IGOR KATSMAN, of Silver 109/27, Haifa, Israel, PAUL JOSEPH O'DEA, of W 128 S9560 Walter Hagen Drive, Muskego, WI 53150, HEMEN OZA 2428G Fox River Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53189, GREGORY RACHVALSKY, of Silver 119/73, Haifa, Israel, ALEXANDER SOKULIN, of Ychuda Hanasi 32, K. Tiyon, Israel and ARCADY KEMPINSKI, of 15/2 Shaar HaGay st., Haifa, 34554. Israel, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXPORTING ULTRASOUND DATA, Serial Number 137992, filed on September 10, 2003, having Serial Number 10/659,144, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signed at town	of, State of
thisday of	, 2004.
	IGOR KATSMAN

## 004 THU 13:20 FAX GE ULTRASOUND

☑ 008/008

ASSIGNM	ENT 137992
Witnessed by:	STATE OF
Witness Signature and Date	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named IGO
Printed Name of Witness	KATSMAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
Witness Signature and Date	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:
thisday of,	, State of
Witnessed by:	STATE OF) ss
Witness Signature and Date	This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named PAUL JOSEPI
Printed Name of Witness	O'DEA, to me personally known as the individual whexecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date	Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

☑ 007/008

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 137992
Signed at town of Milwaukee this O4 day of MAPEH, 2004.		<u></u>
	HEMENOZA -	
Witnessed by:	me personally known as t the foregoing assignment,	, 2004, before 2004, before 2004, before 2004, before 2004, before 2004, the individual who execute who acknowledged to most his own free will for the Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness  Signed at town of	My Commission Expires: _ (Seal) , State of	
thisday of, 2004.	GREGORY RACHVAL	
Witnessed by:	STATE OF	) ss.
Witness Signature and Date  Printed Name of Witness  Witness Signature and Date	me personally came the RACHVALSKY, to me individual who executed th	, 2004, before above-named GREGORY personally known as the foregoing assignment, whose executed the same of hises therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
	(SesI)	

## 4/2004 THU 13:21 FAX GE ULTRASOUND

**2**008/008

ASS	IGNMENT	Anomay Docket No. 137992
Signed at town of	, State of	
thisday of		
	ALEXANDER SO	KULIN
Witnessed by:	STATE OF	<u> </u>
88.00m and an	COUNTY OF	) 6 <b>s.</b> )
Witness Signature and Date	This day of	2004, before
Printed Name of Witness	SOKULIN, to me p who executed th acknowledged to me	ersonally known as the individual to foregoing assignment, who that he executed the same of his
Witness Signature and Date	own tree will for the	purposes therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness		Notary Public
	My Commission Exp	oires:
	(Scal)	
Signed at town of	, State of _	
thisday of		
	ARCADY KEMPI	NSKI
Witnesed by:	STATE OF	) ) 55,
Witness Signature and Date	COUNTY OF	)**.
Witness Signature and Date	This day of	, 2004, before
Printed Name of Witness	KEMPINSKI, to me who executed th acknowledged to me	ne the above-named ARCADY personally known as the individual eforegoing assignment, who that he executed the same of his purposes therein set forth.
Witness Signature and Date	Own not win for the	purposes dierem ser fordi.
Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>	Notary Public
	My Commission Exp	pires:
	(Scal)	

4

**RECORDED: 04/12/2004**